161 Dundalk to Newry via Carlingford

Operating day Monday - Friday
Service Exception
Dundalk (Bus Station- Long Walk) dep 08:00 10:00 12:00 14:00 16:15 18:05
Dundalk (Newry Rd (Applegreen) 08:03 10:03 12:03 14:04 16:19 18:08
Dowdallshill (Opp Cemetery) 08:04 10:05 12:05 14:05 16:20 18:10
Dowdallshill (GAA Grounds) 08:05 10:06 12:05 14:06 16:21 18:10
Ballymascanlon Rbt 08:07 | | 14:08 | |
Ravensdale South (Crillys Shop) 08:11 | | 14:12 | |
Ravensdale (Church of Mary) 08:14 | | 14:15 | |

10:09 12:08 16:24 18:13
Ballymacscanlon (Hotel) 10:10 12:10 16:25 18:15

Ballymac Roundabout (Strandhill) | |
I I

Bellurgan (Opp Service Station) | 10:13 12:13 | 16:29 18:18
I I

Rockmarshal (Fitzpatricks) 10:14 12:15 16:30 18:19
Annaloughan (Northbound) 08:23 10:15 12:16 14:23 16:32 18:20
Lordship (GAA Grounds) 08:25 10:17 12:17 14:25 16:33 18:21
Gyles Quay Cross (Northbound) 08:27 10:18 12:19 14:27 16:35 18:23
Mount Bagnel (Post Office) 08:27 10:19 12:20 14:27 16:36 18:24
Riverstown Louth (Martins) 08:29 10:20 12:21 14:29 16:37 18:25
Maguires Cross (Southbound) 08:32 10:24 12:25 14:32 16:40 18:28
Bush School (Dundalk) 08:34 10:25 12:26 14:34 16:41 18:29
Grange Cross Louth (Northbound) 08:36 10:26 12:28 14:36 16:42 18:31
Whitestown Cross (Templeton Rd Nbound) | 10:29 | 14:38 16:44 18:33
Whitestown (Opp School) | 10:33 | 14:42 16:49 18:38
Whitestown (Cooley Inn Northbound) | 10:35 | 14:45 16:51 18:41
Greenore 08:42 10:38 12:34 14:48 16:54 18:44
Carlingford (Tourist Office) 08:48 10:44 12:40 14:54 17:00 18:50
Sloans Road (Opp Tains Village) 08:53 10:50 12:46 17:05
Omeath (Church) 08:56 10:52 12:48 17:08
Omeath (Bayview Bar) 08:57 10:53 12:49 17:09
Ferryhill (Cornamucklagh House) 09:01 10:58 12:54 17:13
Newry (Quays Shopping Centre) 09:11 11:07 13:03 17:22
Newry (Buttercrane Shopping Centre) 09:14 11:11 13:06 17:24
Newry (Bus Station) arr 09:17 11:14 13:09 17:27

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

TRANSPORT B . U .
FOR us cireann Leap?‘,_

Valid from 30.06.2025



161 Dundalk to Newry via Carlingford

Operating day Saturday
Service Exception
Dundalk (Bus Station- Long Walk) dep 08:00 10:00 12:00 14:00 16:10 18:05
Dundalk (Newry Rd (Applegreen) 08:03 10:03 12:03 14:03 16:13 18:08
Dowdallshill (Opp Cemetery) 08:05 10:05 12:05 14:05 16:15 18:10
Dowdallshill (GAA Grounds) 08:05 10:05 12:05 14:05 16:15 18:10
Ballymascanlon Rbt 08:08 | | 14:08 | |
Ravensdale South (Crillys Shop) 08:12 | | 14:12 | |
Ravensdale (Church of Mary) 08:15 | | 14:15 | |

10:08 12:08 16:18 18:13
Ballymacscanlon (Hotel) 10:09 12:10 16:19 18:14

Ballymac Roundabout (Strandhill) | |
I I

Bellurgan (Opp Service Station) | 10:12 12:13 | 16:22 18:17
I I

Rockmarshal (Fitzpatricks) 10:14 12:15 16:24 18:19
Annaloughan (Northbound) 08:22 10:15 12:16 14:22 16:25 18:20
Lordship (GAA Grounds) 08:23 10:17 12:18 14:24 16:27 18:22
Gyles Quay Cross (Northbound) 08:25 10:19 12:20 14:26 16:29 18:24
Mount Bagnel (Post Office) 08:26 10:19 12:20 14:26 16:29 18:24
Riverstown Louth (Martins) 08:27 10:21 12:22 14:28 16:31 18:26
Maguires Cross (Southbound) 08:31 10:25 12:26 14:32 16:35 18:30
Bush School (Dundalk) 08:32 10:26 12:28 14:33 16:36 18:31
Grange Cross Louth (Northbound) 08:33 10:28 12:30 14:34 16:37 18:32
Whitestown Cross (Templeton Rd Nbound) | 10:31 | 14:37 16:40 18:35
Whitestown (Opp School) | 10:35 | 14:41 16:44 18:39
Whitestown (Cooley Inn Northbound) | 10:37 | 14:43 16:46 18:41
Greenore 08:39 10:41 12:36 14:47 16:49 18:44
Carlingford (Tourist Office) 08:45 10:47 12:42 14:53 16:55 18:50
Sloans Road (Opp Tains Village) 08:51 10:53 12:48 17:01
Omeath (Church) 08:53 10:55 12:50 17:03
Omeath (Bayview Bar) 08:54 10:56 12:51 17:04
Ferryhill (Cornamucklagh House) 08:58 11:01 12:56 17:09
Newry (Quays Shopping Centre) 09:07 11:09 13:05 17:18
Newry (Buttercrane Shopping Centre) 09:09 11:13 13:11 17:21
Newry (Bus Station) arr 09:12 11:16 13:14 17:24

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

TRANSPORT B . U .
FOR us cireann Leap?‘,_

Valid from 30.06.2025



161 Newry to Dundalk via Carlingford

Operating day Monday - Friday
Service Exception

Newry (Bus Station) dep 09:30 11:30 13:30 17:40

Newry (Opp Buttercrane Shopping Ctr) 09:32 11:32 13:33 17:42

Newry (Opp Quay Shopping Centre) 09:34 11:34 13:35 17:44

Ferryhill (Opp Cornamucklagh House) 09:43 11:43 13:44 17:52

Omeath (Corner House Shop) 07:40 09:47 11:47 13:49 17:57

Omeath (Opp Church) 07:41 09:49 11:49 13:50 17:58

Sloans Rd (Tains Village) 07:43 09:51 11:51 13:52 18:00

Carlingford (Opp Tourist Office) 07:50 09:59 11:59 13:59 15:15 18:05 19:00
Greenore 07:56 10:05 12:05 14:05 15:19 18:11 19:05
Whitestown (Cooley Inn Southbound) 08:01 | 12:10 | 15:24 | |
Whitestown (School) 08:03 | 12:12 | 15:26 | |
Whitestown Cross (Templeton Rd Sbound) 08:08 | 12:16 | 15:31 | |
Grange Cross Louth (Southbound) 08:11 10:10 12:18 14:13 15:33 18:16 19:11
Maguires Cross (Southbound) 08:12 10:10 12:19 14:13 15:34 18:17 19:11
Bush School (Dundalk) 08:13 10:12 12:20 14:15 15:36 18:19 19:13
Riverstown Louth (Opp Martins) 08:15 10:14 12:22 14:17 15:39 18:21 19:15
Mount Bagnel (Opp Post Office) 08:17 10:16 12:24 14:18 15:40 18:22 19:16
Gyles Quay Cross (Southbound) 08:18 10:16 12:24 14:19 15:41 18:23 19:17
Lordship (Opp GAA Grounds) 08:21 10:19 12:27 14:21 15:43 18:25 19:19
Bellurgan (Service Station) 08:26 | 12:31 14:25 | 18:28 19:22
Ballymacscanlan (Opp Hotel) 08:30 | 12:34 14:28 | 18:31 19:25
Ballymac Roundabout (Opp Strandhill) 08:32 | 12:35 14:29 | 18:32 19:26
Ravensdale (Opp Church of Mary) | 10:25 | | 15:49 | |
Ravensdale South (Opp Crillys Shop) | 10:28 | | 15:52 | |
Ballymac Roundabout (New Inns Sbound) | 10:31 | | 15:54 | |
Dowdallshill (Opp GAA Grounds) 08:35 10:33 12:37 14:32 15:57 18:35 19:28
Dowdallshill (Cemetery) 08:35 10:34 12:38 14:32 15:57 18:35 19:29
Dundalk (Newry Rd (Opp Arthurs Shop) 08:36 10:34 12:38 14:33 15:58 18:36 19:29
Dundalk (Newry Rd (Opp Spar) 08:41 10:36 12:40 14:34 16:00 18:37 19:30
Dundalk (Bus Station- Long Walk) arr 08:46 10:40 12:44 14:39 16:04 18:41 19:33

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

TRANSPORT B . U .
FOR us cireann Leap?‘,_

Valid from 30.06.2025



161 Newry to Dundalk via Carlingford

Operating day Saturday
Service Exception

Newry (Bus Station) dep 09:30 11:30 13:30 17:40

Newry (Opp Buttercrane Shopping Ctr) 09:32 11:32 13:32 17:43

Newry (Opp Quay Shopping Centre) 09:34 11:34 13:35 17:45

Ferryhill (Opp Cornamucklagh House) 09:43 11:43 13:43 17:52

Omeath (Corner House Shop) 07:40 09:47 11:48 13:48 17:55

Omeath (Opp Church) 07:41 09:48 11:50 13:50 17:57

Sloans Rd (Tains Village) 07:43 09:50 11:52 13:52 17:59

Carlingford (Opp Tourist Office) 07:49 09:57 12:01 14:01 15:15 18:04 19:00
Greenore 07:55 10:03 12:07 14:07 15:20 18:10 19:05
Whitestown (Cooley Inn Southbound) 08:00 [ 12:10 | 15:23 | |
Whitestown (School) 08:02 | 12:12 | 15:25 | |
Whitestown Cross (Templeton Rd Sbound) 08:06 | 12:16 | 15:28 | |
Grange Cross Louth (Southbound) 08:09 10:09 12:19 14:13 15:31 18:15 19:11
Maguires Cross (Southbound) 08:10 10:10 12:20 14:14 15:32 18:16 19:12
Bush School (Dundalk) 08:11 10:11 12:22 14:15 15:33 18:17 19:13
Riverstown Louth (Opp Martins) 08:14 10:13 12:24 14:17 15:35 18:19 19:15
Mount Bagnel (Opp Post Office) 08:16 10:15 12:26 14:19 15:37 18:21 19:16
Gyles Quay Cross (Southbound) 08:16 10:16 12:26 14:19 15:37 18:21 19:16
Lordship (Opp GAA Grounds) 08:18 10:18 12:28 14:21 15:39 18:23 19:18
Bellurgan (Service Station) 08:22 | 12:32 14:25 | 18:27 19:22
Ballymacscanlan (Opp Hotel) 08:24 | 12:34 14:27 | 18:29 19:24
Ballymac Roundabout (Opp Strandhill) 08:25 | 12:35 14:28 | 18:30 19:25
Ravensdale (Opp Church of Mary) | 10:26 | | 15:48 | |
Ravensdale South (Opp Crillys Shop) | 10:28 | | 15:50 | |
Ballymac Roundabout (New Inns Sbound) | 10:31 | | 15:54 | |
Dowdallshill (Opp GAA Grounds) 08:28 10:34 12:38 14:31 15:56 18:33 19:27
Dowdallshill (Cemetery) 08:28 10:34 12:38 14:31 15:57 18:33 19:28
Dundalk (Newry Rd (Opp Arthurs Shop) 08:29 10:35 12:39 14:32 15:57 18:34 19:28
Dundalk (Newry Rd (Opp Spar) 08:30 10:36 12:40 14:33 15:59 18:35 19:30

Dundalk (Bus Station- Long Walk) arr 08:33 10:39 12:47 14:37 16:03 18:38 19:33

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

TRANSPORT B -7 ; :
FOR us cireann Leap?‘,_

Valid from 30.06.2025



